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Proj #
Existing 
or New 
Project

COUNTY CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE Phase
CTIPS Fund 

Source
Prior CTIPS 

Entry
New CTIPS 

Entry
% of 

Change
FFY

Financial Table Fund 
Source Category

Net Increase/Decrease  
(All Fund Sources) 

Net Change Current 
FSTIP Period 

(FY 12/13 to 15/16)

1 Existing VARIOUS 230-0000-0067 CON SHOPP AC 10,053,000 17,488,000 23% 13/14 SHOPP 7,435,000                          

CON SHOPP AC 7,500,000 7,500,000 14/15 SHOPP -                                           

CON SHOPP AC 14,750,000 14,750,000 15/16 SHOPP -                                           7,435,000                     

2 Existing VARIOUS 230-0000-0029 CON SHOPP AC 27,432,000 27,432,000 3% 12/13 SHOPP -                                           

CON SHOPP AC 18,184,000 26,864,000 13/14 SHOPP 8,680,000                          

CON SHOPP AC 45,773,000 45,773,000 14/15 SHOPP -                                           

CON SHOPP AC 232,024,000 232,024,000 15/16 SHOPP -                                           8,680,000

3 Existing VARIOUS 230-0000-0291 CON FTA 5316 170,000 170,000 26% Prior Year No adj needed - FYI only -                                           

CON Local Funds 170,000 170,000 Prior Year No adj needed - FYI only -                                           

CON FTA 5316 629,000 996,000 12/13 FTA 5316 367,000                              

CON Local Funds 184,000 309,000 12/13 Local Funds 125,000                              

CON FTA 5316 471,000 471,000 13/14 FTA 5316 -                                           

CON Local Funds 251,000 251,000 13/14 Local Funds -                                           492,000 
4 Existing TRINITY 130-0000-0722 PE RIP-State Cash 960,000 960,000 12% Prior Year No adj needed-FYI only -                                           

RW RIP-State Cash 1,650,000 1,650,000 Prior Year No adj needed-FYI only -                                           

PE RIP-TE 160,000 160,000 12/13 STIP-TE -                                           

PE RIP-STIP AC 250,000 250,000 12/13 STIP -                                           

CON RIP-TE 628,000 13/14 STIP-TE (628,000)                            

CON RIP-TE 19,000 13/14 STIP-TE (19,000)                               

CON RIP-STIP AC 19,000 13/14 STIP 19,000                                

CON RIP-STIP AC 5,732,000 7,442,000 13/14 STIP 1,710,000                          1,082,000 

17,689,000 

Fund Source Category FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Grand Total

Local Funds 125,000                 -                      125,000      

SHOPP -                             16,115,000     -                  -                  16,115,000 

FTA 5316 367,000                 -                      367,000      

STIP-TE -                             (647,000)         (647,000)     

STIP -                             1,729,000       1,729,000   

Grand Total 492,000                 17,197,000     -                  -                  17,689,000 

Grouped Project for Safety Improvements  
- SHOPP Mobility Program

Modifies the funding and revises the detailed backup 
listing.  Increases the funding in FY 13/14

Grouped Project for Emergency Repair - 
SHOPP Emergency Response

Modifies the funding in FY 13/14 and adds one new 
project on the detailed backup listing.

Net Change to Current 2013 FSTIP Period 

Financial Table Fund Summary of Changes

Grouped Projects for Operating 
Assistance to Transit Agencies - FTA 5316 
Program

Modifies the funding and adds three projects on the 
detailed backup listing.

East Connector Road Phase 1 Modifies funding consistent with CTC Financial 
Allocation Resolution FP-13-39, 1/29/2014; revises fund 
sources from STIP-TE to STIP AC; and update project 
title and location description to match STIP record.



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0067

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Mobility Program

(Scope: Railroad/highway crossing,Safer non-Federal-aid system roads

Shoulder improvements,Shoulder improvements traffic control devices &

oper assistance)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SH_MOBILI

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 11/08/2013

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

11/08/2013

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

17

16

15

14

13

12

10

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Other (Explain ==>)

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

18 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 34

 27

  3

 44

 45

 34

 19

    73,980

    55,806

    55,806

    54,340

    54,340

    54,340

    54,151

    53,444

    75,956

11

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

11/05/2012

09/06/2012

05/11/2012

02/02/2011

11/12/2010

07/29/2010

06/29/2010

03/04/2010

11/08/2013

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    12,765      12,765

     12,765      12,765

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Mobility  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     2,738       2,738

      2,738       2,738

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 2 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Mobility  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    23,311     10,053      7,500     14,750      55,614

     23,311      10,053       7,500      14,750      55,614

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 3 of 6

• Funding Agency:  Caltrans

• SHOPP - Mobility  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     3,409       3,409

      3,409       3,409

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 4 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CT Minor Pgm.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       442         442

        442         442

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 5 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CT Minor Pgm.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       988         988

        988         988

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 6 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Local Funds  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON     43,653               10,053      7,500     14,750                               

TOTAL      43,653                 10,053       7,500      14,750                                  

           

           

     75,956

     75,956

******** Version 18 - 11/07/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reivsed the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 09/07/2012 ******** Carry over project to 2013 FSTIP -lgreen 

******** Version 16 - 09/05/2012 ********Modifies the funding and schedule of projects in the grouped project listing.

******** Version 15 - 05/09/2012 ********

Comments:

02/05/2014 01:21:49 PMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0067

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - SHOPP Mobility Program

(Scope: Railroad/highway crossing,Safer non-Federal-aid system roads

Shoulder improvements,Shoulder improvements traffic control devices &

oper assistance)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SH_MOBILI

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

18

17

16

15

14

13

11

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Other (Explain ==>)

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

19 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 19

 34

 27

  3

 44

 45

 25

    75,956

    73,980

    55,806

    55,806

    54,340

    54,340

    54,340

    54,151

    83,391

12

MPOGREEN

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

11/08/2013

11/05/2012

09/06/2012

05/11/2012

02/02/2011

11/12/2010

07/29/2010

06/29/2010

02/06/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    12,765      12,765

     12,765      12,765

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Mobility  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     2,738       2,738

      2,738       2,738

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 2 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Mobility  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    23,311     17,488      7,500     14,750      63,049

     23,311      17,488       7,500      14,750      63,049

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 3 of 6

• Funding Agency:  Caltrans

• SHOPP - Mobility  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

     3,409       3,409

      3,409       3,409

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 4 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CT Minor Pgm.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       442         442

        442         442

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 5 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CT Minor Pgm.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       988         988

        988         988

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 6 of 6

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Local Funds  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON     43,653               17,488      7,500     14,750                               

TOTAL      43,653                 17,488       7,500      14,750                                  

           

           

     83,391

     83,391

******** Version 19 - 02/06/2014 ********Modifies the total funding and updates the  detailed backup listing.  To view the latest backup listing go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 18 - 11/07/2013 ********Modifies the funding and revises the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen access latest Grouped list go to 

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 09/07/2012 ******** Carry over project to 2013 FSTIP -lgreen 

Comments:

02/06/2014 11:13:14 AMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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  2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project List for Safety Improvements
 SHOPP Mobility Program

as of Administrative Modification #25

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0067
(Cost x $1,000)

Dist County EA Route Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total Comment
1 DN 4500U 199 Near Patricks Creek, from 0.6 mile north of Patrick 

Creek Road to 1.1 miles north of Siskiyou Fork 
Road.  Widen shoulder

-                 -                 -                 6,750         6,750

1 HUM 43730 36 In and near Dinsmore, on Route 36 (Forest 
Highway 4).  Roadway improvements.

-                 -                 -                 8,000         8,000

1 HUM 46480 101 Near Garberville, from 0.5 mile south to 0.5 mile 
north of Richardson Grove Bridge.  Realign 
roadway.

-                 17,488       -                 -                 17,488 AdminMod 25 - Modify project cost 

2 SIS 2E800 5 Near Dunsmuir at Dunsmuir, Grade Commercial 
Vehicle Enforcement Facility.  Upgrade facility.

-                 -                 7,500         -                 7,500 AdminMod 19 - Modify cost

 Total -                 17,488       7,500         14,750       39,738       

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

CTIPS Information
SHOPP AC 0 17,488 7,500 14,750 39,738
Toll Credits Used as Match 0
Total 0 17,488 7,500 14,750 39,738

s114804
Text Box
Proj 1 - CURRENTDetailed Backup Listing



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0029

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Emergency Repair - SHOPP Emerg Response

Program (Projects are consistent with 40 CFR 93.126 Table2, repair

damage caused by natural disasters, civil unrest or terrorist acts.  Applies to

damages that do not qualify for Emer. Relief funds  or to damages that

qualify for fed E. Relief funds)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SHOPP ER

Damage repair caused by unusual disasters.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 01/28/2014

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

01/28/2014

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

44

43

42

41

40

39

37

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

45 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 20

 17

 16

 15

 13

 11

 10

  6

 23

   684,344

   682,959

   668,124

   664,654

   663,969

   663,969

   663,582

   655,055

   686,414

38

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

12/02/2013

11/04/2013

10/08/2013

09/04/2013

08/15/2013

07/17/2013

06/17/2013

04/08/2013

01/28/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    10,700      10,700

     10,700      10,700

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   325,594     27,432     18,184     45,773    232,024     649,007

    325,594      27,432      18,184      45,773     232,024     649,007

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 2 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    26,707      26,707

     26,707      26,707

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 3 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON    363,001     27,432     18,184     45,773    232,024                               

TOTAL     363,001      27,432      18,184      45,773     232,024                                  

           

           

    686,414

    686,414

******** Version 45 - 01/23/2014 ******** Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 44 - 11/25/2013 ********Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 43 - 10/16/2013 ******** Modifies funding and adds 2 new projects.  -lgreen

******** Version 42 - 10/01/2013 ********Modifies the funding, adds one project and revises the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 41 - 09/03/2013 ******** Modifies the funding, adds one project and revises the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 40 - 08/13/2013 *********Modifies the funding and reviseds the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 39 - 07/15/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reviseds the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 38 - 06/14/2013 ******** Modifies the funding and revises the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 37 - 04/04/2013 ********Modifies the funding and adds one project on the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 36 - 03/11/2013 ********Modifies the funding and adds one project on the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

Comments:

02/05/2014 01:22:43 PMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0029

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Emergency Repair - SHOPP Emerg Response

Program (Projects are consistent with 40 CFR 93.126 Table2, repair

damage caused by natural disasters, civil unrest or terrorist acts.  Applies to

damages that do not qualify for Emer. Relief funds  or to damages that

qualify for fed E. Relief funds)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SHOPP ER

Damage repair caused by unusual disasters.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

45

44

43

42

41

40

38

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

46 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 23

 20

 17

 16

 15

 13

 11

 10

 25

   686,414

   684,344

   682,959

   668,124

   664,654

   663,969

   663,969

   663,582

   695,094

39

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

01/28/2014

12/02/2013

11/04/2013

10/08/2013

09/04/2013

08/15/2013

07/17/2013

06/17/2013

02/06/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    10,700      10,700

     10,700      10,700

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

   325,594     27,432     26,864     45,773    232,024     657,687

    325,594      27,432      26,864      45,773     232,024     657,687

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 2 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

    26,707      26,707

     26,707      26,707

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 3 of 3

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON    363,001     27,432     26,864     45,773    232,024                               

TOTAL     363,001      27,432      26,864      45,773     232,024                                  

           

           

    695,094

    695,094

******** Version 46 - 02/06/2014 ********Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 45 - 01/23/2014 ******** Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 44 - 11/25/2013 ********Modifies the funding; adds one new project on the detailed backup listing.  To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 43 - 10/16/2013 ******** Modifies funding and adds 2 new projects.  -lgreen

******** Version 42 - 10/01/2013 ********Modifies the funding, adds one project and revises the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 41 - 09/03/2013 ******** Modifies the funding, adds one project and revises the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 40 - 08/13/2013 *********Modifies the funding and reviseds the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 39 - 07/15/2013 ********Modifies the funding and reviseds the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** Version 38 - 06/14/2013 ******** Modifies the funding and revises the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 37 - 04/04/2013 ********Modifies the funding and adds one project on the detailed backup listing. To access latest Grouped list go to http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

Comments:

02/06/2014 11:08:33 AMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project Listing for Emergency Repair
SHOPP Emergency Response

Admin Modification #25

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0029
(Cost x 1,000)

Page 1 of 2

Dist County EA Route Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total

1 DN 0B270 101 Near Crescent City, from 1.3 to 1.5 miles north of 
Rudisill Road.  Repair roadway.

-                 -                7,146         7,146 Admin Mod 16 - Modify cost

1 DN 0B280 101 Near Crescent City, at 2.8 miles north of Mill Creek 
Park. Reconstruct roadway.

-                 3,722         -                 3,722 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 DN 0B290 101 Near Crescent City, from 1 to 1.5 miles south to 0.2 
mile north of Hamilton Road; also at PM 22.9.  Repair 
slipouts.

-                 -                3,190         3,190 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 DN 0B300 101 Near Crescent City, at 0.6 mile south of Hamilton 
Road. Stabilize roadway.

-                 3,390         -                 3,390 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 DN 0B310 199 Near Patricks Creek, at 2.3 miles south of 
Hardscrabble Creek Bridge; also at 0.3 mile south of 
Patricks Creek Campground. Construct buttresses.

-                 2,200         -                 2,200 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 DN 0B320 199 Near Patricks Creek, at 0.6 mile north of Middle Fork 
Smith River Bridge.  Construct soldier pile wall.

-                 4,880         -                 4,880 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 DN 0B330 199 Near Patricks Creek, at 0.9 mile north of Siskiyou Fork 
Road.  Reconstruct roadway and drainage.

-                 1,500         -                 1,500 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 DN 0C780 101 Near Crescent City, south of Hamilton Road.  Remove 
slide debris and stabilize roadway slope.

660            660 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 DN 0C800 197 Near Crescent City, at 2.1 miles north of Route 199. 
Repair existing culvert.

660            660 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 DN 0C241 101 Near Crescent City, at 1.2 miles north or Rudisill Rd.  
Construct soldier-tie-back wall and reconstruct 
roadway

4,200         4,200 Admin Mod 6 - Add new project

1 HUM 47502 254 Near Miranda, 0.2 mile north of Bridge Creek. Repair 
slipouts.

1,855         -                 -                -                 1,855

1 HUM 0B340 36 Near Swains Flat, from 1.3 to 3.9 miles west of Van 
Duzen River.  Reconstruct roadway and drainage.

-                 2,319         -                 2,319 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B350 36 Near Bridgeville, at 0.1 mile west of McClellan 
Mountain Road River Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

-                 2,234         -                 2,234 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B360 36 Near Dinsmore, from 0.1 mile east of SFK Van Duzen 
River Bridge to 0.1 mile east of Van Duzen River 
Bridge.  Reconstruct roadway and drainage.

-                 7,608         -                 7,608 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 HUM 0B370 36 Near Dinsmore, at 1.2 miles west of Humboldt-Trinity 
County line.  Repair slide.

-                 2,646         -                 2,646 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B380 96 Near Willow Creek, 1 mile east of Pipeline 
Overcrossing.   Repair slide.

-                 2,636         -                 2,636 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B390 96 Near Willow Creek, from 0.2 to 0.4 mile east of End 
Sidehill Viaduct.  Stabilize roadway.

-                 -                12,926       12,926 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B400 101 Near Redway, at 1.5 miles south of Hurlbutt 
Undercrossing; also at 1.1 miles south of Williford 
Road Undercrossing (PM 29.4).  Reconstruct roadway 
and drainage.

-                 3,544         -                 3,544 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B410 101 Near Redcrest, at 1.1 miles north of Redcrest 
northbound onramp.  Reconstruct roadway and de-
water.

-                 2,381         -                 2,381 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B420 101 Near Trinidad at 1.9 miles south of Kane Road; also at 
1.3 miles north of Kane Road (PM T113.8).  
Reconstruct roadway and de-water.

-                 -                3,160         3,160 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B430 101 Near Big Lagoon, from 1.9 to 2.1 miles north of 
Georgia Pacific Road.  Repair slipout.

-                 -                8,364         8,364 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B440 169 Near Weitchpec, from 0.6 mile west of Miners Creek 
Bridge to Martins Ferry Bridge.  Repair slipouts.

-                 -                5,154         5,154 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B450 299 Near Blue Lake, from 0.3 mile west of North Fork Mad 
River Bridge to 1.3 miles west of Old Three Creek 

     

-                 -                4,762         4,762 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 0B460 299 Near Willow Creek, at 1.2 miles west of East Fork 
Willow Creek Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

-                 -                2,186         2,186 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 HUM 47531 254 Near Garberville, from 1.2 miles north of State Park to 
0.4 mile  north of Bridge Creek.  Required mitigation 
for EA 01-47502 to reconstruct and restore culverts.

-                 -                1,701         1,701 Admin Mod 10 - Add new project

1 HUM 0C560 101 Near Orick, at 1.27 south of Kane Road.  Repair 
damaged culvert.

510            -                 -                -                 510

1 HUM 0C770 36 Near Hoopa, north of Sugar Bowl Ranch Road.  
Repair roadway slope.

660            -                 -                -                 660 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 HUM 0C790 36 Near Bridgeville, west of Van Duzen River Bridge.  
Remove slide debris and repair roadway.

560            -                 -                -                 560 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 HUM 0E310 101  Near Garberville, 1 mile south of Hurlbutt 
undercrossing.  Repair drainage system.    

1,270         -                -                 1,270 Amend 17 - Add new project

1 LAK 0C620 20 Near Clearlake, from Route 53 to the Colusa County 
line.  Repair fire damage.

1,360         -                 -                -                 1,360

1 MEN 47490 1 Near Westport, from 0.8 mile north of Ten Mile River 
Bridge to 4.2 miles south of Blue Slide Gulch Bridge.  
Repair slipout.

8,173         -                -                 8,173 AdminMod 13 - Modify schedule

s114804
Text Box
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 2013 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project Listing for Emergency Repair
SHOPP Emergency Response

Admin Modification #25

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0029
(Cost x 1,000)

Page 2 of 2

Dist County EA Route Description FY 12/13 FY 13/14 FY 14/15 FY 15/16 Total

1 MEN 47660 128 Near Boonville, from Shearing Creek Bridge to 0.7 
mile west of Maple Creek Bridge.  Repair slipout.

16,318       -                 -                -                 16,318

1 MEN 49771 1 Near Gualala, from 0.1 to 0.3 mile north of Big Gulch 
Road.  Repair slide.

-                 2,797         -                 2,797 Admin Mod 11 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 MEN 0B470 1 Near Elk, at 1.8 miles north of Philo Greenwood Road.  
Repair slipout.

-                 925            -                 925 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule 
and cost

1 MEN 0B490 1 Near Rockport, at 0.9 mile north of Usal Road; also at 
Post Mile 99.0.  Repair slipouts.

-                 2,240         -                 2,240 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B500 101 Near Hopland, at 0.6 mile north of Geysers Road; also 
at 0.6 mile north of Pieta Creek Bridge (Post Mile 5.3).  
Repair slides.

-                 -                10,110       10,110 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B510 101 Near Laytonville, from 0.3 mile south of Route 
101/271 Junction to Red Mountain Creek Bridge.  
Repair slides and slipout.

-                 -                4,200         4,200 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B520 128 Near Yorkville, from 0.7 to 1.0 miles east of Beebe 
Creek Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

-                 -                6,180         6,180 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B530 162 Near Dos Rios, from 1.4 to 1.7 east of Rodeo Creek 
Bridge.  Construct soldier pile walls and drainage 
galleries.

-                 -                13,565       13,565 Amend 17 - Add new project

1 MEN 0B540 162 Near Dos Rios, from 1.2 miles west of Middle Fork Eel 
River Bridge to 2.8 miles east of Sand Bank Creek.  
Repair slipouts.

-                 -                2,940         2,940 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B550 162 Near Dos Rios, at 0.9 mile east of Dos Rios Road.  
Stabilize roadway.

-                 -                4,580         4,580 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B560 253 Near Boonville, from 0.2 mile west to 0.1 mile east of 
Singly Cattle Pass.  Repair slide.

-                 -                1,100         1,100 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0B570 253 Near Boonville, at 3.4 miles east of Soda Creek 
Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

-                 -                4,010         4,010 Admin Mod 10 - Modify schedule

1 MEN 0C120 1 Near Hardy, at 0.5 mile north of Howard Creek Bridge.  
Repair slipout

-                 -                 751            -                 751

1 MEN 0C820 162 Near Dos Rios, north of Outlet Creek Bridge. 
Reconstruct roadway and roadway pavement.

910            910 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

1 MEN 0C860 1 Near Elk, south of Navarro River Bridge.  Repair 
roadway slope

1,660         1,660 AdminMod 5 - Add new project

2 PLU 4F100 70 Near Rich Bar, at 0.1 mile east of Rush Creek Road.  
Place rock slope protection.

-                 2,140         -                -                 2,140

2 PLU 4F840 70 In and near Belden, from 0.8 mile west of Chipps 
Creek to North Fork River Bridge.  Repair wildfire 
damage.

561            561 Admin Mod 1 - Add new project

2 SIS 4F410 96 Near Happy Camp, at 1.0 mile west of Wingate 
Maintenance Station.  Excavate the rock slope to 
create a larger catchment area.

-                 1,820         -                -                 1,820

2 SIS 4F640 96 Near Happy Camp, 0.8 mile west of Independence 
Bridge. Remove slide material and debris.

1,218         -                 -                -                 1,218

2 SIS 4G940 96 Near Happy cmap from 1.3 miles east of Doolittle 
Creek to 1.0 miles west of Benjamin Creek Road.  
Remove and dispose rock slide, install cable mesh 
drapery system, repair guard railing, traffic control

2,070         -                -                 2,070 Admin Mod 23 - add new project 
per Director's Order Emergency 
Request

2 TRI 4E610 299 Near Douglas City, at 0.3 mile west of Glennison Gap 
Road; also at 0.9 mile east of Glennison Gap Road 
(PM 49.5).  Repair slides.

-                 641            -                -                 641

3 NEV 3F730 49 Near Grass Valley, south of Wellswood Way. 
Reconstruct damaged roadway.

500            500 AdminMod 3 - Add new project

3 NEV 4F340 80 Near Kingvale, from east of Kingvale undercrossing to 
west of Soda Springs overcrossing.  Replace asphalt 
concrete gutter with Portland Cement Concrete gutter.

8,680         8,680 AdminMod 25 - Add new project

3 SIE 4F030 80 Near Nevada State line.  Remove slide material. 685            685 AdminMod 15 - Add new project

10 MPA 0P920 140 Near El Portal and Yosemite National Park, 0.5 miles 
west of South Fork Merced River.   Repair slide 
damage.

-                 -                 -                132,550     132,550 Admin Mod 16 - Modify cost

10 TUO 0P670 108 In Yosemite National Park, from Ferretti Road to the 
west boundary of the Park.  Repair fire damage.

-                 1,385         -                1,385 Admin Mod 20 - Add new project

Total 27,432 26,864 45,773 232,024 332,093

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

Current CTIPS Information
SHOPP AC 27,432 26,864 45,773 232,024 332,093

Toll Credits used as Match 0

Total 27,432 26,864 45,773 232,024 332,093



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Transit System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0291

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Operating Assistance to Transit Agencies - FTA 5316

Program (FTA 5316 Job Access & Reverse Commute.  Operating

Assistance, Mobility Management, and Capital Projects, Grouped project

listing.)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

FTA 5316

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 04/08/2013

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

04/08/2013

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

 7

 6

 5

 4

 3

 2

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Other (Explain ==>)

Amendment - New Project

 8 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 31

  7

  1

 18

 13

  6

     1,763

     1,763

       659

       481

     1,113

       951

       951

     1,875

 1

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

11/05/2012

08/09/2012

05/20/2011

01/05/2011

11/12/2010

09/09/2009

07/06/2009

04/08/2013

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       170        629        471       1,270

        170         629         471       1,270

• Fund Type: Job Access and Reverse Commute Program (5316)

• Fund Source 1 of 2

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• FTA Funds  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       170        184        251         605

        170         184         251         605

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Local Funds  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON        340        813        722                                                   

TOTAL         340         813         722                                                        

           

           

      1,875

      1,875

******** Version 8 - 04/04/2013 ********Modifies the funding and adds one project to the grouped project list. -lgreen

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 09/07/2012 ********

******** Version 6 - 07/16/2012 ********Modifies the funding and updates the grouped project list. -lgreen

******** Version 5 - 04/14/2011 ********

Program a project for Mendocino Transit Authority and add to the grouped list.  lgreen

******** Version 4 - 12/16/2010 ********

10/27/10 Email from Abhijit, program 4 new projects to the grouped list.

******** Version 3 - 09/21/2010 ********Carryover to 2011 FSTIP, program 2 projects for Amador , & Amador, Calaveras, Tuolumne Counties for Operating Assistance, $81,030 FTA funds

******** Version 2 - 09/01/2009 ********Change in description only for Mendocino Co. Project,  Bus is now Type II Hybrid, 14 passenger with 2 w/c tied down positions. - no change in cost.

******** Version 1 - 05/18/2009 ********Program 2008 applications for JARC funds, Inyo, Mendocino counties - detailed project listing included as backup. Grant Application CA-37-X084-00 - psg

Comments:

02/05/2014 01:24:35 PMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Transit System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0291

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Operating Assistance to Transit Agencies - FTA 5316

Program (FTA 5316 Job Access & Reverse Commute.  Operating

Assistance, Mobility Management, and Capital Projects, Grouped project

listing.)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

FTA 5316

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

 8

 7

 6

 5

 4

 3

 1

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Other (Explain ==>)

Amendment - New Project

 9 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

  6

 31

  7

  1

 18

 13

 25

     1,875

     1,763

     1,763

       659

       481

     1,113

       951

       951

     2,367

 2

MPOGREEN

MPOBAGDE

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

04/08/2013

11/05/2012

08/09/2012

05/20/2011

01/05/2011

11/12/2010

09/09/2009

07/06/2009

02/06/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       170        996        471       1,637

        170         996         471       1,637

• Fund Type: Job Access and Reverse Commute Program (5316)

• Fund Source 1 of 2

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• FTA Funds  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

       170        309        251         730

        170         309         251         730

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Local Funds  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE                     

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                 

CON        340      1,305        722                                                   

TOTAL         340       1,305         722                                                        

           

           

      2,367

      2,367

******** Version 9 - 02/06/2014 ********Modifies the funding and adds three new projects on the backup project list. Email from Tracy Harrison, DMT  -lgreen 

******** Version 8 - 04/04/2013 ********Modifies the funding and adds one project to the grouped project list. -lgreen

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 09/07/2012 ********

******** Version 6 - 07/16/2012 ********Modifies the funding and updates the grouped project list. -lgreen

******** Version 5 - 04/14/2011 ********

Program a project for Mendocino Transit Authority and add to the grouped list.  lgreen

******** Version 4 - 12/16/2010 ********

10/27/10 Email from Abhijit, program 4 new projects to the grouped list.

******** Version 3 - 09/21/2010 ********Carryover to 2011 FSTIP, program 2 projects for Amador , & Amador, Calaveras, Tuolumne Counties for Operating Assistance, $81,030 FTA funds

******** Version 2 - 09/01/2009 ********Change in description only for Mendocino Co. Project,  Bus is now Type II Hybrid, 14 passenger with 2 w/c tied down positions. - no change in cost.

******** Version 1 - 05/18/2009 ********Program 2008 applications for JARC funds, Inyo, Mendocino counties - detailed project listing included as backup. Grant Application CA-37-X084-00 - psg

Comments:

02/06/2014 11:21:04 AMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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  2013 FSTIP 
Rural Non-MPO Region

Grouped Project Listing for Operating Assistance to Transit Agencies 
Job Access Reverse Commute (FTA 5316) Program

Administrative Modification #25

CTIPS ID: 230-0000-0291

Page 1 of 1

CT Dist CO/REG APPLICANT (SUBRECIPIENT) PA/NP/FP S/R TYPE 
(C/M/O)

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
(For Vehicles include: Fuel type, length, 

Expansion/new/replacement (For Replacement need VIN#),quantity. 
For multiple items include cost of each item)

SERVICE AREA
FTA $ 
Award

FY 12/13

FTA $ 
Award

FY 13/14

FTA $ 
Award

FY 14/15

FTA $ 
Award

FY 15/16

Toll Credit 
(TC)

Total FTA$ 
Award

Local 
Match

Total 
Project Cost Comments

1 Lake Lake Transit Authority as the 
CTSA

PA R O Operating Assistance for LTA expanded service hours to 10:00 pm or after for 
service to Clearlake, Lakeport, Lower Lake, Clearlake Oaks, Glenhaven, Lucerne, 
Nice, Upper Lake and Kelseyville.

Lake County 200,000 50,000 250,000 128,438 378,438

1 Lake Lake Transit Authority PA R O Operating Assistance service improvements including extending service hours 
until 10:00 pm or after in the cities of Clearlake and Lakeport, and in the 
unincorporated communities of Lower Lake, Clearlake Oaks, Glenhaven, Lucerne, 
Nice, Upper Lake, and Kelseyville.

Local Match Relieved By Toll Credits = $0

Lower Lake, Clearlake 
Oaks, Glenhaven, Lucerne, 
Nice, Upper Lake, and 
Kelseyville

125,000 0 125,000 125,000 250,000 AdminMod 25 - add new project.  
FTA Grant CA-37-X191

1 Mendocino Mendocino Transit Authority PA R O Operating Assistance for continuation of Ukiah Valley Evening Bus Service, a 
highly successful route which runs on 30 minute headways until 6:00pm 
weekdays.  The evening service uses similar routing on 60 minute headway until 
11:00pm.  The evening route will deviate in order to accommodate ADA qualified 
passengers.  This transportation service supports rides to employment centers 
and related services for welfare recipients and low income residents.

Ukiah 87,354 87,354 174,708 174,708

3 Nevada County of Nevada Community 
Development Agency

PA R O Operating Assistance-Gold County Stage Saturday Service to provide improved 
transportation for area workers including low income and welfare recipients to 
employment and related activities in the Grass Valley, Nevada City and Penn 
Valley areas.  Hours of operation:  7:30 am to 5:00 pm

Grass Valley, Nevada City, 
Penn Valley

110,490 110,490 220,980 220,980

3 Nevada County of Nevada Department of 
Public Works-Transit Services 
Division

PA R O Operating assistance for the Gold Country Stage Saturday service that will 
provide improved transportation for area workers, including low income and 
welfare recipients to employment and related activities in the Grass Valley, 
Nevada City, and Penn Valley areas.

Local Match Relieved By Toll Credits = $116,070

Grass Valley, Nevada City, 
Penn Valley

116,070 116,070 232,140 232,140 AdminMod 25 - add new project.  
FTA Grant CA-37-X191

9 Inyo Eastern Sierra Transit Authority PA R O Operating assistance - Lone Pine to Bishop Commuter is a continuation project 
for three (3) daily round trip commuter bus routes between Lone Pine and Bishop.   
Service is M-F from 6:15 a.m. to 7:40 p.m.

Bishop, Independence 45,347 45,347 90,694 90,694

9 Inyo Eastern Sierra Transit Authority PA R O Operating Assistance- Mammoth Express Commuter is a continuation project of 
the Mammoth Express bus route offering three daily round-trips between Bishop 
and Mammoth.  Service is M-F from 7:30 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.

Bishop, Mammoth 29,009 29,009 58,018 58,018

9 Inyo Eastern Sierra Transit Authority PA R M Mobility management includes FTA Drug and Alcohol Compliance and 
Reasonable Suspicion Training classes, Vanpool Administration, and Wheelchair 
Lift Maintenance Training.

Local Match Relieved By Toll Credits = $2,000

Bishop 8,000 2,000 10,000 10,000 AdminMod 25 - add new project.  
FTA Grant CA-37-X191

10 Amador Amador Transit PA R O Operating Assistance to continue and increase the Jackson-Sutter Creek "Shuttle" 
service which is an affordable, reliable and timely mode of transportation in and 
the areas of Sutter Creek, Martell and Jackson; Amador County's largest high 
employment area during the hours of 6:55 am to 7:50 pm.  This service is an 1 
hour 45 minute operated reverse directional loop, providing service to major 
employment, activity centers and residential neighborhoods every 30-40 minutes 
throughout the day.  This route will also serve as the collector service for all 
passengers making connections to and from Sacramento, Ione, Plymouth, 
Upcountry and Moklumne Hill, increasing access to more employment 
opportunities, especially the transit-dependent rider's ability to commute to 
employment in the greater Sacramento Region.

Sutter Creek, Martell, 
Jackson

200,000 50,000 250,000 250,867 500,867

10 Amador Amador Transit PA R O Operating Assistance to provide 2nd year funding for Express Route 
transportation service for welfare recipients and low income individuals to Jackson 
Rancheria Casino and Hotel, and suburban employment opportunities in 
Sacramento and Stockton. Hours of operations will be Monday through Friday, 
8:00AM-6:00PM

Amador County 55,200 55,200 55,200 110,400 Admin Mod 6 - Add new project

TOTAL 665,980 310,490 0 0 490,270 1,466,740 559,505 2,026,245

*Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to the back-up listing

Fund Souce by Fiscal Year

FTA 5316 + TC $995,760 $470,980 $1,466,740

Local Funds $308,638 $250,867 $559,505

Total $1,304,398 $721,847 $0 $0 $2,026,245

s114804
Text Box
Proj 3 - CURRENTDetailed Backup Listing



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

02

Trinity County

PPNO: EA:

4541842138

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

130-0000-0722

CTIPS ID:

Richard Tippett 623-1365PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

East Connector Road (In Weaverville, from State Route 299 to State Route

3.  Construct two lane arterial roadway.)

Trinity CountyIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

(530)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 06/17/2013

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

06/17/2013

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

 7

 6

 5

 4

 3

 2

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption

 8 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official  10

     1,370

       960

       610

       610

       610

       610

       610

     1,370

     6,360

     6,360

     5,200

     4,000

     4,271

     4,486

     4,486

     6,379

     1,650

     1,650

     1,650

     1,460

     1,460

     1,255

     1,255

     1,650

 1

MPOBAGDE

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOBAGDE

MPOBAGDE

GWONG2

MPOGREEN

11/05/2012

11/12/2010

09/02/2008

08/31/2006

09/10/2004

09/16/2002

09/18/2000

06/17/2013

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        960         960

     1,650       1,650

      2,610       2,610

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 1 of 4

• Funding Agency:  Trinity County Transportation Commission

• RIP  -  Local Roads

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        160         160

       628         628

        160         628         788

• Fund Type: STP Enhancement

• Fund Source 2 of 4

• Funding Agency:  Trinity County Transportation Commission

• RIP  -  RIP TE - Regional Share of STIP TE (Off System)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        250         250

     5,732       5,732

        250       5,732       5,982

• Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction

• Fund Source 3 of 4

• Funding Agency:  Trinity County Transportation Commission

• RIP  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

        19          19

         19          19

• Fund Type: STP Enhancement

• Fund Source 4 of 4

• Funding Agency:  Modoc County Local Transportation

Commission

• RIP  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE        960        410

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW      1,650                                                                       

CON                          6,379                                                   

TOTAL       2,610         410       6,379                                                        

      1,370

      1,650

      6,379

      9,399

******** Version 8 - 06/14/2013 ********Modify funding consistent with CTC STIP Amendment 12S-036, June 11, 2013.  Additional $19,000 of STIP-TE funds from Modoc County TE Reserve funds -lgreen

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 06/11/2012 ******** Project carry over to 2013 FSTIP.  Update funding to match 2012 STIP Adoption -lgreen

******** Version 6 - 07/22/10 ********

Project data transfered from 2010 STIP. RIP funds now shown as RIP STIP AC in order to federalize project, also addition of TE funds on project, project cost is now $8,970,000.

******** Version 5 - 07/08/08 ********

Project data transfered from 2008 STIP.  Total project cost $7,460k - 

******** Version 4 - 07/21/06 ********

Project data transfered from 2006 STIP.

******** Version 3 - 08/24/04 ********

Project data transfered from 2004 STIP.

******** Version 2 - 08/27/02 ********

Project data transfered from 2002 STIP.

Comments:

02/05/2014 01:32:52 PMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

02

Trinity County

PPNO: EA:

4541842138

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

130-0000-0722

CTIPS ID:

Richard Tippett 623-1365PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

East Connector Road Phase 1 (In Weaverville, from State Route 3 to just

south of Pioneer Lane.   Construct two lane arterial roadway and provide

sidewalks and Class II bicycle lanes along the East Connector.)

Trinity CountyIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

(530)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

 8

 7

 6

 5

 4

 3

 1

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption

 9 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 10

 25

     1,370

     1,370

       960

       610

       610

       610

       610

       610

     1,370

     6,379

     6,360

     6,360

     5,200

     4,000

     4,271

     4,486

     4,486

     7,461

     1,650

     1,650

     1,650

     1,650

     1,460

     1,460

     1,255

     1,255

     1,650

 2

MPOGREEN

MPOBAGDE

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOBAGDE

MPOBAGDE

GWONG2

MPOGREEN

06/17/2013

11/05/2012

11/12/2010

09/02/2008

08/31/2006

09/10/2004

09/16/2002

09/18/2000

02/06/2014

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        960         960

     1,650       1,650

      2,610       2,610

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 1 of 4

• Funding Agency:  Trinity County Transportation Commission

• RIP  -  Local Roads

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        160         160

        160         160

• Fund Type: STP Enhancement

• Fund Source 2 of 4

• Funding Agency:  Trinity County Transportation Commission

• RIP  -  RIP TE - Regional Share of STIP TE (Off System)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE        250         250

     7,442       7,442

        250       7,442       7,692

• Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction

• Fund Source 3 of 4

• Funding Agency:  Trinity County Transportation Commission

• RIP  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

TOTAL

PE

        19          19

         19          19

• Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction

• Fund Source 4 of 4

• Funding Agency:  Modoc County Local Transportation

Commission

• RIP  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE        960        410

TOTAL

                                                            

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW      1,650                                                                       

CON                          7,461                                                   

TOTAL       2,610         410       7,461                                                        

      1,370

      1,650

      7,461

     10,481

******** Version 9 - 02/06/2014 ******** Modify funding consistent with CTC Financial Allocation Resolution FP-13-39, 1/29/2014; revises fund sources from STIP-TE to STIP-AC; and update project title and location description to

match the STIP record PPNO 2138.-lgreen

******** Version 8 - 06/14/2013 ********Modify funding consistent with CTC STIP Amendment 12S-036, June 11, 2013.  Additional $19,000 of STIP-TE funds from Modoc County TE Reserve funds -lgreen

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 06/11/2012 ******** Project carry over to 2013 FSTIP.  Update funding to match 2012 STIP Adoption -lgreen

******** Version 6 - 07/22/10 ********

Project data transfered from 2010 STIP. RIP funds now shown as RIP STIP AC in order to federalize project, also addition of TE funds on project, project cost is now $8,970,000.

******** Version 5 - 07/08/08 ********

Project data transfered from 2008 STIP.  Total project cost $7,460k - 

******** Version 4 - 07/21/06 ********

Project data transfered from 2006 STIP.

******** Version 3 - 08/24/04 ********

Project data transfered from 2004 STIP.

******** Version 2 - 08/27/02 ********

Project data transfered from 2002 STIP.

Comments:

02/06/2014 11:40:12 AMProduct of CTIPS Page  1
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